
Name of proof of claims where to
Alphabetical Claims Register for Vyera Pharmaceuticals, LLC (ALL CASES)

Date: 04/02/2025

ABBOTT, DEREK C, SOLELY AS RECEIVER
ADDRESS ON FILE

Claim Number: 10037

Claim Date: 07/07/2023

Debtor: PHOENIXUS AG

UNSECURED Claimed:                $0.00 UNDET

AGENCY FOR HEALTH CARE ADMINISTRATION
2727 MAHAN DR, MS #3
TALLAHASSEE, FL 32308

Claim Number: 10096

Claim Date: 11/06/2023

Debtor: VYERA PHARMACUETICALS, LLC

UNSECURED Claimed:          $987,664.93

ALABAMA MEDICAID AGENCY
ATTN SAM WHITE, OGC
PO BOX 5624
MONTGOMERY, AL 36103-5624

Claim Number: 10094

Claim Date: 11/03/2023

Debtor: OAKRUM PHARMA, LLC

Comments: ALLOWED

UNSECURED Claimed:            $3,914.85 Allowed:            $3,914.85

ANI PHARMACEUTICALS INC
ATTN MEREDITH COOK
210 W MAIN ST
BAUDETTE, MN 56623

Claim Number: 10048

Claim Date: 07/09/2023

Debtor: OAKRUM PHARMA, LLC

Comments: DOCKET: 384 (01/30/2024)

SECURED Claimed:          $621,731.00 UNLIQ Allowed:          $435,000.00

UNSECURED Scheduled:          $395,175.00 UNLIQ

APEXUS LLC
290 E JOHN CARPENTER FWY
IRVING, TX 75062

Claim Number: 10038

Claim Date: 07/07/2023

Debtor: VYERA PHARMACUETICALS, LLC

Comments: ALLOWED

UNSECURED Claimed:            $2,587.50 Scheduled:            $2,587.50 Allowed:            $2,587.50

Epiq Bankruptcy Solutions, LLC Page: 1

Case 23-10605-JKS    Doc 415    Filed 04/16/25    Page 1 of 27



Name of proof of claims where to
Alphabetical Claims Register for Vyera Pharmaceuticals, LLC (ALL CASES)

Date: 04/02/2025

ARIZONA DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE
C/O OFFICE OF THE AZ ATTORNEY GENERAL
ATTN TAX BANKRUPTCY AND COLLECTION SCT
2005 N CENTRAL AVE, STE 100
PHOENIX, AZ 85004

Claim Number: 10031

Claim Date: 06/29/2023

Debtor: PHOENIXUS AG

PRIORITY Claimed:            $5,000.00 UNLIQ

ASCENT HEALTH SERVICES LLC
ATTN CALEB T HOLZAEPFEL
736 GEORGIA AVE, STE 300
CHATTANOOGA, TN 37402

Claim Number: 10019

Claim Date: 06/14/2023

Debtor: VYERA PHARMACUETICALS, LLC

Comments: DOCKET: 343 (11/15/2023)

UNSECURED Claimed:           $14,657.42

ASD HEALTHCARE
A DIV OF ASD SPECIALTY HEALTHCARE LLC
ATTN MORTON R BRANZBURG
1835 MARKET ST, STE 1400
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19103

Claim Number: 10

Claim Date: 07/07/2023

Debtor: VYERA PHARMACUETICALS, LLC

SECURED Claimed:                $0.00 UNLIQ

AUCTA PHARMACEUTICALS INC
71 SUTTONS LN
PISCATAWAY, NJ 08854

Claim Number: 10007

Claim Date: 06/05/2023

Debtor: OAKRUM PHARMA, LLC

Comments: ALLOWED

DOCKET: 407 (06/18/2024)

UNSECURED Claimed:          $288,705.21 Scheduled:          $121,856.00 UNLIQ Allowed:          $121,856.00

AUCTA PHARMACEUTICALS INC
71 SUTTONS LN
PISCATAWAY, NJ 08854

Claim Number: 10008

Claim Date: 06/05/2023

Debtor: VYERA PHARMACUETICALS, LLC

Comments: EXPUNGED

DOCKET: 368 (12/21/2023)

UNSECURED Claimed:          $288,705.21

Epiq Bankruptcy Solutions, LLC Page: 2

Case 23-10605-JKS    Doc 415    Filed 04/16/25    Page 2 of 27



Name of proof of claims where to
Alphabetical Claims Register for Vyera Pharmaceuticals, LLC (ALL CASES)

Date: 04/02/2025

BATUTA CAPITAL ADVISORS LLC
650 HALSTEAD AVE, STE 201B2
MAMARONECK, NY 10543

Claim Number: 1

Claim Date: 05/24/2023

Debtor: VYERA PHARMACUETICALS, LLC

Comments: EXPUNGED

DOCKET: 368 (12/21/2023)

UNSECURED Claimed:           $14,052.00

BEN-HARARI, RUBEN
ADDRESS ON FILE

Claim Number: 10002

Claim Date: 05/25/2023

Debtor: VYERA PHARMACUETICALS, LLC

UNSECURED Claimed:                $0.00 UNDET

CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC HEALTH
ATTN OFFICE OF LEGAL SERVICES
1415 L ST, STE 500
SACRAMENTO, CA 95814

Claim Number: 9

Claim Date: 06/29/2023

Debtor: VYERA PHARMACUETICALS, LLC

UNSECURED Claimed:           $85,674.15

CARDINAL HEALTH 127 INC
ATTN ERIN GAPINSKI, ASST GEN COUNSEL
7000 CARDINAL PL
DUBLIN, OH 43017

Claim Number: 10049

Claim Date: 07/10/2023

Debtor: OAKRUM PHARMA, LLC

Comments: ALLOWED

UNSECURED Claimed:            $6,044.07 Scheduled:            $5,256.57 Allowed:            $6,044.07

CEROVENE INC
C/O GREENBERG TRAURIG LLP
ATTN ALAN BRODY
500 CAMPUS DR, STE 400
FLORHAM PARK, NJ 07932

Claim Number: 10016

Claim Date: 06/10/2023

Debtor: VYERA PHARMACUETICALS, LLC

Comments: EXPUNGED

DOCKET: 314 (10/03/2023)

UNSECURED Claimed:       $62,146,314.00 UNLIQ

Epiq Bankruptcy Solutions, LLC Page: 3

Case 23-10605-JKS    Doc 415    Filed 04/16/25    Page 3 of 27



Name of proof of claims where to
Alphabetical Claims Register for Vyera Pharmaceuticals, LLC (ALL CASES)

Date: 04/02/2025

CEROVENE INC
C/O GREENBERG TRAURIG LLP
ATTN ALAN BRODY
500 CAMPUS DR, STE 400
FLORHAM PARK, NJ 07932

Claim Number: 10022

Claim Date: 06/15/2023

Debtor: PHOENIXUS AG

Comments: EXPUNGED

DOCKET: 314 (10/03/2023)

UNSECURED Claimed:       $62,146,314.00 UNLIQ

CEROVENE INC
C/O GREENBERG TRAURIG LLP
ATTN ALAN BRODY
500 CAMPUS DR, STE 400
FLORHAM PARK, NJ 07932

Claim Number: 10033

Claim Date: 06/30/2023

Debtor: VYERA PHARMACUETICALS, LLC

Comments: EXPUNGED

DOCKET: 314 (10/03/2023)

UNSECURED Claimed:       $62,146,314.00 UNLIQ Scheduled:                $0.00 UNLIQ

CEROVENE INC
C/O GREENBERG TRAURIG LLP
ATTN ALAN BRODY
500 CAMPUS DR, STE 400
FLORHAM PARK, NJ 07932

Claim Number: 10035

Claim Date: 06/30/2023

Debtor: PHOENIXUS AG

Comments: EXPUNGED

DOCKET: 314 (10/03/2023)

UNSECURED Claimed:       $62,146,314.00 UNLIQ Scheduled:                $0.00 UNLIQ

CEROVENE INC AND DR REDDY'S
C/O GREENBERG TRAURIG LLP
ATTN ROGER B KAPLAN, ESQ
500 PARK AVE, STE 400
FLORHAM PARK, NJ 07932

Claim Number: 25

Claim Date: 10/03/2023

Debtor: VYERA PHARMACUETICALS, LLC

Comments: ALLOWED

DOCKET: 314 (10/03/2023)

UNSECURED Claimed:       $19,000,000.00 Allowed:       $19,000,000.00

COMPTROLLER OF THE TREASURY
301 W PRESTON ST, RM #409
BALTIMORE, MD 21201

Claim Number: 10065

Claim Date: 08/08/2023

Debtor: VYERA PHARMACUETICALS, LLC

PRIORITY Claimed:            $3,585.00

UNSECURED Claimed:              $305.00

Epiq Bankruptcy Solutions, LLC Page: 4

Case 23-10605-JKS    Doc 415    Filed 04/16/25    Page 4 of 27



Name of proof of claims where to
Alphabetical Claims Register for Vyera Pharmaceuticals, LLC (ALL CASES)

Date: 04/02/2025

CONCUR TECHNOLOGIES INC
601 108TH AVE NE, STE 1000
BELLEVUE, WA 98011

Claim Number: 10030

Claim Date: 06/27/2023

Debtor: VYERA PHARMACUETICALS, LLC

Comments: ALLOWED

UNSECURED Claimed:            $4,018.14 Scheduled:            $3,699.87 Allowed:            $4,018.14

CRAYON SOFTWARE EXPERTS LLC
C/O ABERNATHY ROEDER BOYD & HULLETT PC
ATTN EMILY M HAHN
1700 REDBUD BLVD, STE 300
MCKINNEY, TX 75069

Claim Number: 10055

Claim Date: 07/10/2023

Debtor: VYERA PHARMACUETICALS, LLC

Comments: ALLOWED

DOCKET: 343 (11/15/2023)

UNSECURED Claimed:            $7,537.13 Scheduled:            $6,587.75 Allowed:            $6,587.75

DARAPRIM CLASS ACTION SETTLEMENT FUND
C/O ROBINS KAPLAN LLP
ATTN BENJAMIN STEINBERG
1325 AVENUE OF THE AMERICAS, STE 2601
NEW YORK, NY 10019

Claim Number: 10041

Claim Date: 07/07/2023

Debtor: VYERA PHARMACUETICALS, LLC

SECURED Claimed:       $19,273,636.04

DARAPRIM CLASS ACTION SETTLEMENT FUND
C/O ROBINS KAPLAN LLP
ATTN BENJAMIN STEINBERG
1325 AVENUE OF THE AMERICAS, STE 2601
NEW YORK, NY 10019

Claim Number: 10042

Claim Date: 07/07/2023

Debtor: PHOENIXUS AG

SECURED Claimed:       $19,273,636.04

DARAPRIM CLASS ACTION SETTLEMENT FUND
C/O ROBINS KAPLAN LLP
ATTN BENJAMIN STEINBERG
1325 AVENUE OF THE AMERICAS, STE 2601
NEW YORK, NY 10019

Claim Number: 10043

Claim Date: 07/07/2023

Debtor: ORPHA LABS AG

SECURED Claimed:       $19,273,636.04

Epiq Bankruptcy Solutions, LLC Page: 5

Case 23-10605-JKS    Doc 415    Filed 04/16/25    Page 5 of 27



Name of proof of claims where to
Alphabetical Claims Register for Vyera Pharmaceuticals, LLC (ALL CASES)

Date: 04/02/2025

DARAPRIM CLASS ACTION SETTLEMENT FUND
C/O ROBINS KAPLAN LLP
ATTN BENJAMIN STEINBERG
1325 AVENUE OF THE AMERICAS, STE 2601
NEW YORK, NY 10019

Claim Number: 10044

Claim Date: 07/07/2023

Debtor: OAKRUM PHARMA, LLC

SECURED Claimed:       $19,273,636.04

DARAPRIM CLASS ACTION SETTLEMENT FUND
C/O ROBINS KAPLAN LLP
ATTN BENJAMIN STEINBERG
1325 AVENUE OF THE AMERICAS, STE 2601
NEW YORK, NY 10019

Claim Number: 10046

Claim Date: 07/07/2023

Debtor: SEVENSCORE PHARMACEUTICALS, LLC

SECURED Claimed:       $19,273,636.04

DARAPRIM CLASS ACTION SETTLEMENT FUND
C/O ROBINS KAPLAN LLP
ATTN BENJAMIN STEINBERG
1325 AVENUE OF THE AMERICAS, STE 2601
NEW YORK, NY 10019

Claim Number: 10047

Claim Date: 07/07/2023

Debtor: DERMELIX BIOTHERAPEUTICS, LLC

SECURED Claimed:       $19,273,636.04

DATASITE LLC
THE BAKER CENTER
733 S MARQUETTE AVE, STE 600
MINNEAPOLIS, MN 55402

Claim Number: 10024

Claim Date: 06/18/2023

Debtor: OAKRUM PHARMA, LLC

Comments: ALLOWED

UNSECURED Claimed:            $3,856.62 Scheduled:            $3,856.62 Allowed:            $3,856.62

DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY - IRS
PO BOX 7346
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19101-7346

Claim Number: 13

Claim Date: 08/18/2023

Debtor: VYERA PHARMACUETICALS, LLC

UNSECURED Claimed:            $3,300.00

Epiq Bankruptcy Solutions, LLC Page: 6

Case 23-10605-JKS    Doc 415    Filed 04/16/25    Page 6 of 27



Name of proof of claims where to
Alphabetical Claims Register for Vyera Pharmaceuticals, LLC (ALL CASES)

Date: 04/02/2025

DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY - IRS
PO BOX 7346
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19101-7346

Claim Number: 14

Claim Date: 08/18/2023

Debtor: PHOENIXUS AG

PRIORITY Claimed:          $181,476.00

DOT COMPLIANCE INC
2375 E CAMELBACK RD, STE 600
PHOENIX, AZ 85016

Claim Number: 10004

Claim Date: 05/30/2023

Debtor: VYERA PHARMACUETICALS, LLC

Comments: ALLOWED

DOCKET: 343 (11/15/2023)

UNSECURED Claimed:           $24,511.59 Scheduled:           $23,593.77 Allowed:           $23,593.77

DR REDDY'S LABORATORIES INC
C/O GREENBERG TRAURIG LLP
ATTN ALAN BRODY
500 CAMPUS DR, STE 400
FLORHAM PARK, NJ 07932

Claim Number: 10017

Claim Date: 06/10/2023

Debtor: VYERA PHARMACUETICALS, LLC

Comments: EXPUNGED

DOCKET: 314 (10/03/2023)

UNSECURED Claimed:       $48,082,947.00 UNLIQ

DR REDDY'S LABORATORIES INC
C/O GREENBERG TRAURIG LLP
ATTN ALAN BRODY
500 CAMPUS DR, STE 400
FLORHAM PARK, NJ 07932

Claim Number: 10023

Claim Date: 06/15/2023

Debtor: PHOENIXUS AG

Comments: EXPUNGED

DOCKET: 314 (10/03/2023)

UNSECURED Claimed:       $48,082,947.00 UNLIQ

DR REDDY'S LABORATORIES INC
C/O GREENBERG TRAURIG LLP
ATTN ALAN BRODY
500 CAMPUS DR, STE 400
FLORHAM PARK, NJ 07932

Claim Number: 10034

Claim Date: 06/30/2023

Debtor: VYERA PHARMACUETICALS, LLC

Comments: EXPUNGED

DOCKET: 314 (10/03/2023)

UNSECURED Claimed:       $48,082,947.00 UNLIQ Scheduled:                $0.00 UNLIQ

Epiq Bankruptcy Solutions, LLC Page: 7

Case 23-10605-JKS    Doc 415    Filed 04/16/25    Page 7 of 27



Name of proof of claims where to
Alphabetical Claims Register for Vyera Pharmaceuticals, LLC (ALL CASES)

Date: 04/02/2025

DR REDDY'S LABORATORIES INC
C/O GREENBERG TRAURIG LLP
ATTN ALAN BRODY
500 CAMPUS DR, STE 400
FLORHAM PARK, NJ 07932

Claim Number: 10036

Claim Date: 06/30/2023

Debtor: PHOENIXUS AG

Comments: EXPUNGED

DOCKET: 314 (10/03/2023)

UNSECURED Claimed:       $48,082,947.00 UNLIQ Scheduled:                $0.00 UNLIQ

DUANE MORRIS LLP
ATTN SOMMER L ROSS, ESQ
1201 N MARKET ST, STE 501
WILMINGTON, DE 19807

Claim Number: 10026

Claim Date: 06/23/2023

Debtor: PHOENIXUS AG

UNSECURED Claimed:        $2,443,891.11 Scheduled:        $2,127,923.43 DISP

EVEREST NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY
ATTN REBECCA WILLIAMS, LAW DEPARTMENT
WARREN CORPORATE CENTER
100 EVEREST WAY
WARREN, NJ 07059

Claim Number: 10098

Claim Date: 11/09/2023

Debtor: VYERA PHARMACUETICALS, LLC

UNSECURED Claimed:                $0.00 UNDET

EVERSANA LIFE SCIENCE SERVICES LLC
C/O SAUL EWING LLP
ATTN LUCIAN B MURLEY, ESQ
1201 N MARKET ST, STE 2300
WILMINGTON, DE 19801

Claim Number: 10053

Claim Date: 07/10/2023

Debtor: VYERA PHARMACUETICALS, LLC

SECURED Claimed:          $110,000.00

UNSECURED Claimed:          $150,536.26 Scheduled:          $150,536.26

FOLEY HOAG LLP
ATTN LUCAS WATKINS, PHD
1301 AVE OF THE AMERICAS, 25TH FL
NEW YORK, NY 10019

Claim Number: 10066

Claim Date: 08/11/2023

Debtor: VYERA PHARMACUETICALS, LLC

Comments: EXPUNGED

DOCKET: 368 (12/21/2023)

ADMINISTRATIVE Claimed:            $8,263.43

UNSECURED Claimed:           $11,632.25

Epiq Bankruptcy Solutions, LLC Page: 8

Case 23-10605-JKS    Doc 415    Filed 04/16/25    Page 8 of 27



Name of proof of claims where to
Alphabetical Claims Register for Vyera Pharmaceuticals, LLC (ALL CASES)

Date: 04/02/2025

FOX ROTHSCHILD LLP
C/O MARTHA B CHOVANES, ESQ
2000 MARKET ST, 20TH FL
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19103

Claim Number: 10020

Claim Date: 06/14/2023

Debtor: VYERA PHARMACUETICALS, LLC

UNSECURED Claimed:           $45,556.97 UNLIQ

FRANCHISE TAX BOARD
ATTN BANKRUPTCY SECTION, MS A340
PO BOX 2952
SACRAMENTO, CA 95812-2952

Claim Number: 7

Claim Date: 06/20/2023

Debtor: PHOENIXUS AG

PRIORITY Claimed:              $800.00 UNLIQ

FRANCHISE TAX BOARD
ATTN BANKRUPTCY SECTION, MS A340
PO BOX 2952
SACRAMENTO, CA 95812-2952

Claim Number: 8

Claim Date: 06/20/2023

Debtor: VYERA PHARMACUETICALS, LLC

PRIORITY Claimed:            $3,376.46 UNLIQ

UNSECURED Claimed:            $1,563.55 UNLIQ

G&M HEALTH LLC
ATTN IHAB GHALY
285 DAVIDSON AVE, STE 103
SOMERSET, NJ 08873

Claim Number: 10064

Claim Date: 07/31/2023

Debtor: VYERA PHARMACUETICALS, LLC

Comments: ALLOWED

UNSECURED Claimed:            $2,873.63 Scheduled:            $2,873.63 Allowed:            $2,873.63

GEORGIA DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE
1800 CENTURY BLVD NE, STE 9100
ATLANTA, GA 30345

Claim Number: 10069

Claim Date: 09/12/2023

Debtor: VYERA PHARMACUETICALS, LLC

UNSECURED Claimed:            $6,995.59

Epiq Bankruptcy Solutions, LLC Page: 9

Case 23-10605-JKS    Doc 415    Filed 04/16/25    Page 9 of 27



Name of proof of claims where to
Alphabetical Claims Register for Vyera Pharmaceuticals, LLC (ALL CASES)

Date: 04/02/2025

ILLINOIS DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE
ATTN BANKRUPTCY UNIT
PO BOX 19035
SPRINGFIELD, IL 62794

Claim Number: 10071

Claim Date: 09/19/2023

Debtor: PHOENIXUS AG

UNSECURED Claimed:                $0.00 UNDET

INTEGRATED COMMERCIALIZATION SOLUTIONS
5025 PLANO PKWY
CARROLLTON, TX 75010

Claim Number: 10097

Claim Date: 11/08/2023

Debtor: PHOENIXUS AG

Comments: POSSIBLY AMENDED BY 10100

ADMINISTRATIVE Claimed:           $10,660.38

UNSECURED Claimed:           $23,900.77

INTEGRATED COMMERCIALIZATION SOLUTIONS
5025 PLANO PKWY
CARROLLTON, TX 75010

Claim Number: 10100

Claim Date: 12/11/2023

Debtor: PHOENIXUS AG

Comments: 

AMENDS CLAIM #10097

ADMINISTRATIVE Claimed:           $15,225.98

UNSECURED Claimed:           $10,880.88

INTRALINKS INC
622 3RD AVE, 10TH FL
NEW YORK, NY 10017

Claim Number: 10003

Claim Date: 05/26/2023

Debtor: VYERA PHARMACUETICALS, LLC

UNSECURED Claimed:            $4,120.38

KDHE-DHCF
ATTN MICHAEL G SMITH
100 SW JACKSON, STE 560
TOPEKA, KS 66212

Claim Number: 23

Claim Date: 11/03/2023

Debtor: VYERA PHARMACUETICALS, LLC

UNSECURED Claimed:           $15,000.00

Epiq Bankruptcy Solutions, LLC Page: 10

Case 23-10605-JKS    Doc 415    Filed 04/16/25    Page 10 of 27



Name of proof of claims where to
Alphabetical Claims Register for Vyera Pharmaceuticals, LLC (ALL CASES)

Date: 04/02/2025

LGM PHARMA SOLUTIONS LLC
6400 CONGRESS AVE, STE 1400
BOCA RATON, FL 33487

Claim Number: 10027

Claim Date: 06/26/2023

Debtor: PHOENIXUS AG

Comments: POSSIBLY AMENDED BY 10070

DOCKET: 343 (11/15/2023)

UNSECURED Claimed:           $33,000.00 Scheduled:           $33,000.00 DISP

LGM PHARMA SOLUTIONS LLC
6400 CONGRESS AVE, STE 1400
BOCA RATON, FL 33487

Claim Number: 10070

Claim Date: 09/15/2023

Debtor: VYERA PHARMACUETICALS, LLC

Comments: EXPUNGED

DOCKET: 368 (12/21/2023)

UNSECURED Claimed:           $66,000.00

MA EXEC OFFICE HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES
C/O OFFICE OF GENERAL COUNSEL
1 ASHBURTON PL, 11TH FL
BOSTON, MA 02108

Claim Number: 10054

Claim Date: 07/10/2023

Debtor: VYERA PHARMACUETICALS, LLC

UNSECURED Claimed:          $396,667.86

MARKS PANETH LLP
ATTN ALYSSA FORSLUND
685 THIRD AVE
NEW YORK, NY 10017

Claim Number: 12

Claim Date: 07/18/2023

Debtor: DERMELIX BIOTHERAPEUTICS, LLC

Comments: EXPUNGED

DOCKET: 368 (12/21/2023)

UNSECURED Claimed:            $3,171.00

MASSACHUSETTS DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE
ATTN BANKRUPTCY
PO BOX 7090
BOSTON, MA 02204-7090

Claim Number: 10001

Claim Date: 05/22/2023

Debtor: PHOENIXUS AG

Comments: WITHDRAWN

DOCKET: 329 (10/26/2023)

PRIORITY Claimed:            $2,544.00 UNLIQ

Epiq Bankruptcy Solutions, LLC Page: 11

Case 23-10605-JKS    Doc 415    Filed 04/16/25    Page 11 of 27



Name of proof of claims where to
Alphabetical Claims Register for Vyera Pharmaceuticals, LLC (ALL CASES)

Date: 04/02/2025

MCKESSON CORPORATION, ET AL
C/O MCKESSON CORPORATION
ATTN ARMANDO FAGUNDES, SR MGR
6555 STATE HIGHWAY 161
IRVING, TX 75039

Claim Number: 10056

Claim Date: 07/10/2023

Debtor: VYERA PHARMACUETICALS, LLC

Comments: EXPUNGED

DOCKET: 368 (12/21/2023)

SECURED Claimed:          $272,728.00 UNLIQ

MCKESSON CORPORATION, ET AL
C/O MCKESSON CORPORATION
ATTN ARMANDO FAGUNDES, SR MANAGER
6555 STATE HIGHWAY 161
IRVING, TX 75039

Claim Number: 10057

Claim Date: 07/10/2023

Debtor: PHOENIXUS AG

Comments: EXPUNGED

DOCKET: 368 (12/21/2023)

SECURED Claimed:          $272,728.00 UNLIQ

MCKESSON CORPORATION, ET AL
C/O MCKESSON CORPORATION
ATTN ARMANDO FAGUNDES, SR MANAGER
6555 STATE HIGHWAY 161
IRVING, TX 75039

Claim Number: 10058

Claim Date: 07/10/2023

Debtor: ORPHA LABS AG

Comments: EXPUNGED

DOCKET: 368 (12/21/2023)

SECURED Claimed:          $272,728.00 UNLIQ

MCKESSON CORPORATION, ET AL
C/O MCKESSON CORPORATION
ATTN ARMANDO FAGUNDES, SR MANAGER
6555 STATE HIGHWAY 101
IRVING, TX 75039

Claim Number: 10059

Claim Date: 07/10/2023

Debtor: DERMELIX BIOTHERAPEUTICS, LLC

Comments: EXPUNGED

DOCKET: 368 (12/21/2021)

SECURED Claimed:          $272,728.00 UNLIQ

MCKESSON CORPORATION, ET AL
C/O MCKESSON CORPORATION
ATTN ARMANDO FAGUNDES, SR MANAGER
6555 STATE HIGHWAY 161
IRVING, TX 75039

Claim Number: 10060

Claim Date: 07/10/2023

Debtor: SEVENSCORE PHARMACEUTICALS, LLC

Comments: EXPUNGED

DOCKET: 368 (12/21/2023)

SECURED Claimed:          $272,728.00 UNLIQ

Epiq Bankruptcy Solutions, LLC Page: 12

Case 23-10605-JKS    Doc 415    Filed 04/16/25    Page 12 of 27



Name of proof of claims where to
Alphabetical Claims Register for Vyera Pharmaceuticals, LLC (ALL CASES)

Date: 04/02/2025

MCKESSON CORPORATION, ET AL
C/O MCKESSON CORPORATION
ATTN ARMANDO FAGUNDES, SR MANAGER
6555 STATE HIGHWAY 161
IRVING, TX 75039

Claim Number: 10061

Claim Date: 07/10/2023

Debtor: OAKRUM PHARMA, LLC

SECURED Claimed:          $272,728.00 UNLIQ

MISSISSIPPI DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE
ATTN BANKRUPTCY SECTION
PO BOX 22808
JACKSON, MS 39225-2808

Claim Number: 10062

Claim Date: 07/12/2023

Debtor: PHOENIXUS AG

PRIORITY Claimed:                $0.00 UNLIQ

MISSISSIPPI DIVISION OF MEDICAID
550 HIGH ST, STE 1000
JACKSON, MS 39201

Claim Number: 10080

Claim Date: 10/04/2023

Debtor: OAKRUM PHARMA, LLC

Comments: ALLOWED

UNSECURED Claimed:           $16,252.92 Scheduled:            $7,838.55 Allowed:           $16,252.92

MITHANI, AKEEL
ADDRESS ON FILE

Claim Number: 10018

Claim Date: 06/13/2023

Debtor: VYERA PHARMACUETICALS, LLC

PRIORITY Claimed:           $15,150.00

UNSECURED Claimed:          $868,600.00

MULLEADY, KEVIN
ADDRESS ON FILE

Claim Number: 10050

Claim Date: 07/10/2023

Debtor: VYERA PHARMACUETICALS, LLC

UNSECURED Claimed:                $0.00 UNDET

Epiq Bankruptcy Solutions, LLC Page: 13

Case 23-10605-JKS    Doc 415    Filed 04/16/25    Page 13 of 27



Name of proof of claims where to
Alphabetical Claims Register for Vyera Pharmaceuticals, LLC (ALL CASES)

Date: 04/02/2025

MULLEADY, KEVIN
ADDRESS ON FILE

Claim Number: 10051

Claim Date: 07/10/2023

Debtor: PHOENIXUS AG

UNSECURED Claimed:                $0.00 UNDET

NC DEPT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES
C/O NC DEPT OF JUSTICE
ATTN KATHERINE MCCRAW
PO BOX 629
RALEIGH, NC 27602-0629

Claim Number: 10081

Claim Date: 10/11/2023

Debtor: VYERA PHARMACUETICALS, LLC

Comments: ALLOWED

UNSECURED Claimed:          $182,484.65 Allowed:          $182,484.65

NC DEPT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES
C/O NC DEPT OF JUSTICE
ATTN KATHERINE MCCRAW
PO BOX 629
RALEIGH, NC 27602-0629

Claim Number: 10082

Claim Date: 10/11/2023

Debtor: OAKRUM PHARMA, LLC

Comments: ALLOWED

UNSECURED Claimed:            $6,264.47 Allowed:            $6,264.47

NEW JERSEY UNCLAIMED PROPERTY ADMIN
PO BOX 214
TRENTON, NJ 08625

Claim Number: 15

Claim Date: 08/29/2023

Debtor: VYERA PHARMACUETICALS, LLC

UNSECURED Claimed:                $0.00 UNDET

NEW YORK CITY DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE
375 PEARL ST, 27TH FL
NEW YORK, NY 10038

Claim Number: 17

Claim Date: 10/18/2023

Debtor: PHOENIXUS AG

Comments: EXPUNGED

DOCKET: 368 (12/21/2023)

PRIORITY Claimed:           $10,952.72

Epiq Bankruptcy Solutions, LLC Page: 14

Case 23-10605-JKS    Doc 415    Filed 04/16/25    Page 14 of 27



Name of proof of claims where to
Alphabetical Claims Register for Vyera Pharmaceuticals, LLC (ALL CASES)

Date: 04/02/2025

NEW YORK CITY DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE
375 PEARL ST, 27TH FL
NEW YORK, NY 10038

Claim Number: 18

Claim Date: 10/19/2023

Debtor: PHOENIXUS AG

Comments: EXPUNGED

DOCKET: 368 (12/21/2023)

PRIORITY Claimed:           $10,952.72

NEW YORK CITY DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE
375 PEARL ST, 27TH FL
NEW YORK, NY 10038

Claim Number: 19

Claim Date: 10/24/2023

Debtor: SEVENSCORE PHARMACEUTICALS, LLC

Comments: EXPUNGED

DOCKET: 368 (12/21/2023)

PRIORITY Claimed:           $13,444.00

NEW YORK CITY DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE
375 PEARL ST, 27TH FL
NEW YORK, NY 10038

Claim Number: 20

Claim Date: 10/30/2023

Debtor: VYERA PHARMACUETICALS, LLC

PRIORITY Claimed:          $141,255.86

NEW YORK CITY DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE
375 PEARL ST, 27TH FL
NEW YORK, NY 10038

Claim Number: 21

Claim Date: 10/30/2023

Debtor: PHOENIXUS AG

PRIORITY Claimed:           $10,952.72

NEW YORK CITY DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE
375 PEARL ST, 27TH FL
NEW YORK, NY 10038

Claim Number: 22

Claim Date: 10/30/2023

Debtor: SEVENSCORE PHARMACEUTICALS, LLC

PRIORITY Claimed:           $13,444.00

Epiq Bankruptcy Solutions, LLC Page: 15

Case 23-10605-JKS    Doc 415    Filed 04/16/25    Page 15 of 27



Name of proof of claims where to
Alphabetical Claims Register for Vyera Pharmaceuticals, LLC (ALL CASES)

Date: 04/02/2025

NEW YORK CITY DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE
375 PEARL ST, 27TH FL
NEW YORK, NY 10038

Claim Number: 24

Claim Date: 10/27/2023

Debtor: VYERA PHARMACUETICALS, LLC

PRIORITY Claimed:          $141,255.86

NEW YORK STATE DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH
C/O OFFICE OF NYS ATTORNEY GENERAL
ATTN MARTIN A MOONEY
THE CAPITOL
ALBANY, NY 12224

Claim Number: 10095

Claim Date: 11/06/2023

Debtor: OAKRUM PHARMA, LLC

Comments: ALLOWED

UNSECURED Claimed:            $3,349.79 Allowed:            $3,349.79

NEW YORK STATE DEPARTMENT OF LABOR
STATE CAMPUS, BLDG 12, RM 256
ALBANY, NY 12240

Claim Number: 16

Claim Date: 08/29/2023

Debtor: VYERA PHARMACUETICALS, LLC

PRIORITY Claimed:              $237.60

NEW YORK STATE DEPT OF TAX AND FINANCE
PO BOX 5300
ALBANY, NY 12205-300

Claim Number: 10101

Claim Date: 10/07/2024

Debtor: VYERA PHARMACUETICALS, LLC

Comments: POSSIBLY AMENDED BY 10103

PRIORITY Claimed:            $1,000.00 UNLIQ

NEW YORK STATE DEPT OF TAX AND FINANCE
ATTN BANKRUPTCY SECTION
PO BOX 5300
ALBANY, NY 12205-0300

Claim Number: 10103

Claim Date: 01/13/2025

Debtor: VYERA PHARMACUETICALS, LLC

Comments: 

AMENDS CLAIM #10101

PRIORITY Claimed:            $2,032.91 UNLIQ

Epiq Bankruptcy Solutions, LLC Page: 16

Case 23-10605-JKS    Doc 415    Filed 04/16/25    Page 16 of 27



Name of proof of claims where to
Alphabetical Claims Register for Vyera Pharmaceuticals, LLC (ALL CASES)

Date: 04/02/2025

NJ DEPT OF LABOR, DIV EMPLOYER ACCOUNTS
PO BOX 379
TRENTON, NJ 08625-0379

Claim Number: 10067

Claim Date: 08/22/2023

Debtor: VYERA PHARMACUETICALS, LLC

Comments: ALLOWED

UNSECURED Claimed:              $549.20 Allowed:              $549.20

NOVITIUM PHARMA LLC
ATTN CHAD GASSERT
70 LAKE DR
EAST WINDSOR, NJ 08520

Claim Number: 10040

Claim Date: 07/07/2023

Debtor: PHOENIXUS AG

UNSECURED Claimed:                $0.00 UNDET

OKLAHOMA HEALTHCARE AUTHORITY
PO DRAWER 18497
OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73154-0497

Claim Number: 10083

Claim Date: 10/23/2023

Debtor: VYERA PHARMACUETICALS, LLC

Comments: ALLOWED

UNSECURED Claimed:           $31,453.77 Allowed:           $31,453.77

OPTUMRX
ATTN CDM/BANKRUPTCY
185 ASYLUM ST, #03B
HARTFORD, CT 06103

Claim Number: 4

Claim Date: 07/05/2023

Debtor: VYERA PHARMACUETICALS, LLC

Comments: ALLOWED

DOCKET: 343 (11/15/2023)

UNSECURED Claimed:          $113,400.00 Scheduled:           $63,000.00 Allowed:           $63,000.00

OREGON DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE
955 CENTER ST NE
SALEM, OR 97301-2555

Claim Number: 10084

Claim Date: 10/26/2023

Debtor: VYERA PHARMACUETICALS, LLC

UNSECURED Claimed:                $0.00

Epiq Bankruptcy Solutions, LLC Page: 17

Case 23-10605-JKS    Doc 415    Filed 04/16/25    Page 17 of 27



Name of proof of claims where to
Alphabetical Claims Register for Vyera Pharmaceuticals, LLC (ALL CASES)

Date: 04/02/2025

OREGON DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE
955 CENTER ST NE
SALEM, OR 97301-2555

Claim Number: 10089

Claim Date: 10/31/2023

Debtor: VYERA PHARMACUETICALS, LLC

UNSECURED Claimed:                $0.00 UNLIQ

PA DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES
C/O PA OFFICE OF ATTORNEY GENERAL
1251 WATERFRONT PL, MEZZANINE LEVEL
PITTSBURGH, PA 15222

Claim Number: 10085

Claim Date: 10/27/2023

Debtor: VYERA PHARMACUETICALS, LLC

UNSECURED Claimed:           $41,214.66

PA DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES
C/O PA OFFICE OF ATTORNEY GENERAL
1251 WATERFRONT PL, MEZZ LEVEL
PITTSBURGH, PA 15222

Claim Number: 10086

Claim Date: 10/27/2023

Debtor: OAKRUM PHARMA, LLC

UNSECURED Claimed:          $104,664.93

PHARMAFUSION LLC
910 HEATHERWOOD DR
EAST NORRITON, PA 19403

Claim Number: 10021

Claim Date: 06/15/2023

Debtor: VYERA PHARMACUETICALS, LLC

Comments: ALLOWED

UNSECURED Claimed:           $10,000.00 Scheduled:           $10,000.00 Allowed:           $10,000.00

PHARMERIDIAN LLC
42 NEWVILLE RD
CHALFONT, PA 18914

Claim Number: 2

Claim Date: 05/31/2023

Debtor: VYERA PHARMACUETICALS, LLC

Comments: ALLOWED

UNSECURED Claimed:           $12,240.00 Scheduled:           $12,240.00 Allowed:           $12,240.00

Epiq Bankruptcy Solutions, LLC Page: 18

Case 23-10605-JKS    Doc 415    Filed 04/16/25    Page 18 of 27



Name of proof of claims where to
Alphabetical Claims Register for Vyera Pharmaceuticals, LLC (ALL CASES)

Date: 04/02/2025

PITNEY BOWES GLOBAL FINANCIAL SERVICES
27 WATERVIEW DR
SHELTON, CT 06484

Claim Number: 10102

Claim Date: 10/17/2024

Debtor: VYERA PHARMACUETICALS, LLC

UNSECURED Claimed:            $5,184.45

PRAXGEN PHARMACEUTICALS LLC
9 DEER PARK DR, STE J-10
MONMOUTH JUNCTION, NJ 08852

Claim Number: 10000

Claim Date: 05/17/2023

Debtor: OAKRUM PHARMA, LLC

Comments: WITHDRAWN

UNSECURED Claimed:           $42,500.00

PRAXGEN PHARMACEUTICALS LLC
9 DEER PARK DR, STE J-10
MONMOUTH JUNCTION, NJ 08852

Claim Number: 10010

Claim Date: 06/06/2023

Debtor: OAKRUM PHARMA, LLC

Comments: WITHDRAWN

DOCKET: 346 (11/20/2023)

UNSECURED Claimed:           $10,120.00

PRAXGEN PHARMACEUTICALS LLC
9 DEER PARK DR, STE J-10
MONMOUTH JUNCTION, NJ 08852

Claim Number: 10011

Claim Date: 06/06/2023

Debtor: OAKRUM PHARMA, LLC

Comments: WITHDRAWN

DOCKET: 346 (11/20/2023)

UNSECURED Claimed:           $42,500.00

PRAXGEN PHARMACEUTICALS LLC
9 DEER PARK DR, STE J-10
MONMOUTH JUNCTION, NJ 08852

Claim Number: 10012

Claim Date: 06/06/2023

Debtor: VYERA PHARMACUETICALS, LLC

Comments: WITHDRAWN

DOCKET: 346 (11/20/2023)

UNSECURED Claimed:            $6,600.00

Epiq Bankruptcy Solutions, LLC Page: 19

Case 23-10605-JKS    Doc 415    Filed 04/16/25    Page 19 of 27



Name of proof of claims where to
Alphabetical Claims Register for Vyera Pharmaceuticals, LLC (ALL CASES)

Date: 04/02/2025

PRAXGEN PHARMACEUTICALS LLC
9 DEER PARK DR, STE J-10
MONMOUTH JUNCTION, NJ 08852

Claim Number: 10032

Claim Date: 06/30/2023

Debtor: OAKRUM PHARMA, LLC

Comments: WITHDRAWN

DOCKET: 346 (11/20/2023)

UNSECURED Claimed:          $116,759.84

PRAXGEN PHARMACEUTICALS LLC
9 DEER PARK DR, STE J-10
MONMOUTH JUNCTION, NJ 08852

Claim Number: 10072

Claim Date: 09/25/2023

Debtor: OAKRUM PHARMA, LLC

Comments: WITHDRAWN

DOCKET: 346 (11/20/2023)

UNSECURED Claimed:          $123,259.84 Scheduled:           $18,300.00

PRAXGEN PHARMACEUTICALS LLC
9 DEER PARK DR, STE J-10
MONMOUTH JUNCTION, NJ 08852

Claim Number: 10073

Claim Date: 09/25/2023

Debtor: VYERA PHARMACUETICALS, LLC

Comments: WITHDRAWN

DOCKET: 346 (11/20/2023)

UNSECURED Claimed:          $123,259.84

PRAXGEN PHARMACEUTICALS LLC
9 DEER PARK DR, STE J-10
MONMOUTH JUNCTION, NJ 08852

Claim Number: 10074

Claim Date: 09/25/2023

Debtor: OAKRUM PHARMA, LLC

Comments: ALLOWED

DOCKET: 346 (11/20/2023)

UNSECURED Claimed:          $123,259.84 Allowed:          $113,607.84

PRAXGEN PHARMACEUTICALS LLC
9 DEER PARK DR, STE J-10
MONMOUTH JUNCTION, NJ 08852

Claim Number: 10075

Claim Date: 09/25/2023

Debtor: OAKRUM PHARMA, LLC

Comments: WITHDRAWN

DOCKET: 346 (11/20/2023)

ADMINISTRATIVE Claimed:           $64,445.84

Epiq Bankruptcy Solutions, LLC Page: 20

Case 23-10605-JKS    Doc 415    Filed 04/16/25    Page 20 of 27



Name of proof of claims where to
Alphabetical Claims Register for Vyera Pharmaceuticals, LLC (ALL CASES)

Date: 04/02/2025

PRAXGEN PHARMACEUTICALS LLC
9 DEER PARK DR, STE J-10
MONMOUTH JUNCTION, NJ 08852

Claim Number: 10078

Claim Date: 10/02/2023

Debtor: OAKRUM PHARMA, LLC

Comments: WITHDRAWN

DOCKET: 346 (11/20/2023)

UNSECURED Claimed:           $11,700.00

PRAXGEN PHARMACEUTICALS LLC
9 DEER PARK DR, STE J-10
MONMOUTH JUNCTION, NJ 08852

Claim Number: 10079

Claim Date: 10/02/2023

Debtor: OAKRUM PHARMA, LLC

Comments: WITHDRAWN

DOCKET: 346 (11/20/2023)

ADMINISTRATIVE Claimed:           $11,700.00

PRAXGEN PHARMACEUTICALS LLC
9 DEER PARK DR, STE J-10
MONMOUTH JUNCTION, NJ 08852

Claim Number: 10099

Claim Date: 11/10/2023

Debtor: OAKRUM PHARMA, LLC

Comments: WITHDRAWN

UNSECURED Claimed:           $45,793.84 UNLIQ

PRICE MEESE SHULMAN & D'ARMINIO PC
50 TICE BLVD, STE 380
WOODCLIFF LAKE, NJ 07677

Claim Number: 10009

Claim Date: 06/06/2023

Debtor: VYERA PHARMACUETICALS, LLC

Comments: ALLOWED

UNSECURED Claimed:            $2,680.00 Scheduled:            $2,280.00 Allowed:            $2,680.00

PROPHARMA PV INC
C/O PROPHARMA GROUP
ATTN LEGAL DEPT
107 W HARGETT ST, 5TH FL
RALEIGH, NC 27601

Claim Number: 10013

Claim Date: 06/09/2023

Debtor: VYERA PHARMACUETICALS, LLC

Comments: DOCKET: 343 (11/15/2023)

UNSECURED Claimed:           $26,970.00 Scheduled:           $26,970.00

Epiq Bankruptcy Solutions, LLC Page: 21

Case 23-10605-JKS    Doc 415    Filed 04/16/25    Page 21 of 27



Name of proof of claims where to
Alphabetical Claims Register for Vyera Pharmaceuticals, LLC (ALL CASES)

Date: 04/02/2025

PROPHARMA PV INC
C/O PROPHARMA GROUP
ATTN LEGAL DEPT
107 W HARGETT ST, 5TH FL
RALEIGH, NC 27601

Claim Number: 10014

Claim Date: 06/09/2023

Debtor: OAKRUM PHARMA, LLC

Comments: ALLOWED

UNSECURED Claimed:           $25,355.55 Scheduled:           $25,355.55 Allowed:           $25,355.55

RHODE ISLAND DIVISION OF TAXATION
1 CAPITOL HILL
PROVIDENCE, RI 02908

Claim Number: 10087

Claim Date: 10/30/2023

Debtor: VYERA PHARMACUETICALS, LLC

PRIORITY Claimed:            $5,638.00

UNSECURED Claimed:              $621.50

RHODE ISLAND DIVISION OF TAXATION
1 CAPITOL HILL
PROVIDENCE, RI 02908

Claim Number: 10088

Claim Date: 10/30/2023

Debtor: PHOENIXUS AG

PRIORITY Claimed:              $261.26

UNSECURED Claimed:              $121.99

RKEHOLDINGS LLC
D/B/A THINSPRING
1101 CALIFORNIA AVE, STE 100
CORONA, CA 92881

Claim Number: 10005

Claim Date: 06/01/2023

Debtor: OAKRUM PHARMA, LLC

Comments: ALLOWED

UNSECURED Claimed:              $800.00 Allowed:              $800.00

RKEHOLDINGS LLC
D/B/A THINSPRING
1101 CALIFORNIA AVE, STE 100
CORONA, CA 92881

Claim Number: 10006

Claim Date: 06/01/2023

Debtor: VYERA PHARMACUETICALS, LLC

Comments: ALLOWED

UNSECURED Claimed:              $200.00 Scheduled:            $1,000.00 Allowed:              $200.00

Epiq Bankruptcy Solutions, LLC Page: 22

Case 23-10605-JKS    Doc 415    Filed 04/16/25    Page 22 of 27



Name of proof of claims where to
Alphabetical Claims Register for Vyera Pharmaceuticals, LLC (ALL CASES)

Date: 04/02/2025

SC DEPT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SVCS
C/O OFFICE OF GENERAL COUNSEL
1801 MAIN ST, 6TH FL
COLUMBIA, SC 29201

Claim Number: 10052

Claim Date: 07/10/2023

Debtor: OAKRUM PHARMA, LLC

UNSECURED Claimed:               $12.78

SHKRELI, MARTIN
ADDRESS ON FILE

Claim Number: 11

Claim Date: 07/10/2023

Debtor: VYERA PHARMACUETICALS, LLC

Comments: EXPUNGED

DOCKET: 264 (09/11/2023)

PRIORITY Claimed:       $75,000,000.00

SHKRELI, MARTIN
ADDRESS ON FILE

Claim Number: 10045

Claim Date: 07/07/2023

Debtor: PHOENIXUS AG

Comments: EXPUNGED

DOCKET: 264 (09/11/2023)

PRIORITY Claimed:       $75,000,000.00

UNSECURED Claimed:       $18,000,000.00

STATE OF NEW JERSEY DIVISION OF TAXATION
PO BOX 245
3 JOHN FITCH WAY
TRENTON, NJ 08695-0245

Claim Number: 10076

Claim Date: 09/28/2023

Debtor: VYERA PHARMACUETICALS, LLC

PRIORITY Claimed:          $200,000.00 UNLIQ

STATE OF NEW JERSEY DIVISION OF TAXATION
PO BOX 245
3 JOHN FITCH WAY
TRENTON, NJ 08695-0245

Claim Number: 10077

Claim Date: 09/28/2023

Debtor: PHOENIXUS AG

Comments: POSSIBLY AMENDED BY 10104

PRIORITY Claimed:            $1,000.00 UNLIQ

UNSECURED Claimed:            $1,666.97 UNLIQ

Epiq Bankruptcy Solutions, LLC Page: 23

Case 23-10605-JKS    Doc 415    Filed 04/16/25    Page 23 of 27



Name of proof of claims where to
Alphabetical Claims Register for Vyera Pharmaceuticals, LLC (ALL CASES)

Date: 04/02/2025

STATE OF NEW JERSEY DIVISION OF TAXATION
ATTN BANKRUPTCY SECTION
3 JOHN FITCH WAY
PO BOX 245
TRENTON, NJ 08695-0245

Claim Number: 10104

Claim Date: 01/13/2025

Debtor: PHOENIXUS AG

Comments: 

AMENDS CLAIM #10077

UNSECURED Claimed:            $1,666.97 UNLIQ

STATE OF NJ/DHS/DMAHS/DRUG REBATE PROG
PO BOX 712
TRENTON, NJ 08625-0712

Claim Number: 10092

Claim Date: 11/03/2023

Debtor: OAKRUM PHARMA, LLC

UNSECURED Claimed:          $123,215.82

STATE OF NJ/DHS/DMAHS/DRUG REBATE PROG
PO BOX 712
TRENTON, NJ 08625-0712

Claim Number: 10093

Claim Date: 11/03/2023

Debtor: VYERA PHARMACUETICALS, LLC

UNSECURED Claimed:          $607,500.00

STATE OF WI DEPT OF HEALTH SERVICES
C/O AAG WI DEPT OF JUSTICE
ATTN S MICHAEL MURPHY
17 W MAIN; PO BOX 7857
MADISON, WI 53707

Claim Number: 10025

Claim Date: 06/19/2023

Debtor: VYERA PHARMACUETICALS, LLC

Comments: ALLOWED

UNSECURED Claimed:           $12,038.27 UNLIQ Allowed:           $12,038.27

STATES AND COMMONWEALTHS IDENTIFIED ON
ATTACHED EXHIBIT A
C/O STATE OF NY, OFFICE OF ATTY GENERAL
28 LIBERTY ST
NEW YORK, NY 10005

Claim Number: 3

Claim Date: 06/30/2023

Debtor: VYERA PHARMACUETICALS, LLC

SECURED Claimed:       $27,533,765.00

Epiq Bankruptcy Solutions, LLC Page: 24

Case 23-10605-JKS    Doc 415    Filed 04/16/25    Page 24 of 27



Name of proof of claims where to
Alphabetical Claims Register for Vyera Pharmaceuticals, LLC (ALL CASES)

Date: 04/02/2025

SUCCESS TECHNOLOGIES INC
117-24 PARK LN S
KEW GARDENS, NY 11418

Claim Number: 10063

Claim Date: 07/20/2023

Debtor: VYERA PHARMACUETICALS, LLC

Comments: ALLOWED

UNSECURED Claimed:            $5,520.00 Allowed:            $5,520.00

TENNESSEE DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE
C/O ATTORNEY GENERAL
PO BOX 20207
NASHVILLE, TN 37202-0207

Claim Number: 10068

Claim Date: 08/28/2023

Debtor: PHOENIXUS AG

Comments: WITHDRAWN

DOCKET: 331 (10/27/2023)

PRIORITY Claimed:          $113,064.00 UNLIQ

UNSECURED Claimed:            $5,614.44 UNLIQ

TENNESSEE DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE
C/O ATTORNEY GENERAL
PO BOX 20207
NASHVILLE, TN 37202-0207

Claim Number: 10091

Claim Date: 11/01/2023

Debtor: PHOENIXUS AG

PRIORITY Claimed:           $37,255.00 UNLIQ

TEXAS COMPTROLLER OF PUBLIC ACCOUNTS
C/O OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL
ATTN BANKRUPTCY & COLLECTIONS DIVISION
PO BOX 12548, MC-008
AUSTIN, TX 78711

Claim Number: 5

Claim Date: 07/05/2023

Debtor: VYERA PHARMACUETICALS, LLC

Comments: WITHDRAWN

PRIORITY Claimed:            $2,000.00 UNLIQ

TEXAS COMPTROLLER OF PUBLIC ACCOUNTS
C/O OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL
ATTN BANKRUPTCY & COLLECTIONS DIVISION
PO BOX 12548, MC-008
AUSTIN, TX 78711

Claim Number: 6

Claim Date: 07/05/2023

Debtor: PHOENIXUS AG

Comments: WITHDRAWN

DOCKET: 347 (11/20/2023)

PRIORITY Claimed:            $2,000.00 UNLIQ

Epiq Bankruptcy Solutions, LLC Page: 25

Case 23-10605-JKS    Doc 415    Filed 04/16/25    Page 25 of 27



Name of proof of claims where to
Alphabetical Claims Register for Vyera Pharmaceuticals, LLC (ALL CASES)

Date: 04/02/2025

US DHHS, CMS
ATTN FRED KEMPER
801 MARKET ST, STE 9700
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19107

Claim Number: 10090

Claim Date: 11/01/2023

Debtor: VYERA PHARMACUETICALS, LLC

UNSECURED Claimed:               $75.06 UNLIQ

VIZIENT SUPPLY LLC
290 E JOHN CARPENTER FWY
IRVING, TX 75062

Claim Number: 10039

Claim Date: 07/07/2023

Debtor: VYERA PHARMACUETICALS, LLC

Comments: ALLOWED

UNSECURED Claimed:            $2,524.50 Scheduled:            $2,524.50 Allowed:            $2,524.50

WALGREEN CO
C/O LOEB & LOEB LLP
ATTN SCHUYLER G CARROLL, ESQ
345 PARK AVE
NEW YORK, NY 10154

Claim Number: 10028

Claim Date: 06/27/2023

Debtor: OAKRUM PHARMA, LLC

Comments: ALLOWED

UNSECURED Claimed:           $27,586.09 Scheduled:           $27,178.41 Allowed:           $27,586.09

WALGREENS BOOTS ALLIANCE DEV GMBH
C/O LOEB & LOEB LLP
ATTN SCHUYLER G CARROLL, ESQ
345 PARK AVE
NEW YORK, NY 10154

Claim Number: 10029

Claim Date: 06/27/2023

Debtor: OAKRUM PHARMA, LLC

Comments: ALLOWED

UNSECURED Claimed:           $18,480.18 Scheduled:           $18,480.18 Allowed:           $18,480.18

ZODIAC DISTRIBUTORS CORP
PO BOX 9450
SAN JUAN, PR 00908

Claim Number: 10015

Claim Date: 06/09/2023

Debtor: VYERA PHARMACUETICALS, LLC

UNSECURED Claimed:                $0.00 UNDET

Epiq Bankruptcy Solutions, LLC Page: 26

Case 23-10605-JKS    Doc 415    Filed 04/16/25    Page 26 of 27



Total Number of Filed Claims:        130

Name of proof of claims where to
Alphabetical Claims Register for Vyera Pharmaceuticals, LLC (ALL CASES)

Date: 04/02/2025

Summary Page

Administrative:          $110,295.63

Priority:      $150,918,678.11

Secured:      $145,543,680.24

Unsecured:      $485,772,430.23

Total:      $782,345,084.21

               $0.00

               $0.00

         $435,000.00

      $19,709,719.56

      $20,144,719.56

Claimed Amount Allowed Amount

Case 23-10605-JKS    Doc 415    Filed 04/16/25    Page 27 of 27


